

Purchasing Summary

		r archasing sammary
EVENT # 6613	TITLE: Veeam Backup Storage Solution	COST: \$40,622.40
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source	ANNUAL CONTRACT □ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT □	ONE TIME PURCHASE 🗵
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Matrix (If Applicable) N/A		
Notes		
Notification of procurement of emergency Veeam Backup Solution - Enterprise from Layer 3 in the amount of \$40,622.40. The Department of Information Technology required this technology to replace the current backup solution and storage platform.		

This Veeam Backup Solution provides a faster, more robust, and comprehensive restoration of data and systems. This emergency purchase proactively helps to defend against the ongoing threat of malicious cyber security activity. This vendor was selected due to its immediate availability, its ability to provide the necessary technology, and it currently holds the contract for network managed services and maintenance on network equipment. This contract also includes a discounted purchase price, installation,

The vendor is:

S.S. Layer 3 (Savannah, GA) (B) \$40,622.40

A pre-proposal conference was not conducted as this was an emergency purchase. (B) Indicates a local, non-DBE firm. Recommend approval.

and maintenance of network equipment. Delivery: Immediately. Terms: Net 30 days.

Local Available: Yes Total Sent: 1 Total Received: 1 DBE Received: 0

Vendor federally debarred or suspended: No